

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3721 OF 2025**

Aman Imtiyaz Ahmed Ansari

...Applicant

*Versus*

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

---

**Ms Kulsum Shah, i/b Bimlesh Jha, for the Applicant.**

**Mr Yogesh Y Dabke, APP for the Respondent-State.**

**Mr Khandagale, API attached to Dharavi Police Station,  
present.**

---

**CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.**

**DATED: 26<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025**

**PC:-**

1. Ms. Kulsum Shah, learned counsel appearing for the Applicant, undertakes to serve a copy of the Bail Application along with annexures on Mr. Yogesh Dabke, learned APP representing the State.

2. Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> October 2025.

**(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)**