

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3721 OF 2025

Aman Imtiyaz Ahmed Ansari ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Bimlesh Jha, for the Applicant
Mr. Mayur S. Sonawane, APP, for the Respondent - State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 5th May, 2026

PC:-

1. Papers are not traceable.
2. Office is directed to produce the same before this Court.
3. Stand over to 8th May 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-